# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert C Yeggy	05/21/2008
Vito J Altavilla	05/21/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vary Petrochem, LLC	
Street Address:	11103 Memphis Avenue	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44144	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11868031

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)223-9330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142239374
Email: ipdocket@bfca.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamen E. Kern
Address Line 1: 88 East Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29790-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Harders

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=11868031RecordationForm#page1.tif source=11868031Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0646

500547092

source=11868031Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0647

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert C. Yeggy Vito J. Altavilla	Name: VARY PETROCHEM, LLC	
VIIO O. / MOTING	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11103 Memphis Avenue	
Execution Date(s) 05-21-2008		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Brooklyn	
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:44144	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:44144	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
11/868,031 filed 10-05-2007  Additional numbers att	tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Benjamen E. Kern	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Benesch, Friedlander, Copland & Aronoff	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 88 E Broad Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 43215	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 04/09	
Phone Number: 614-223-9374		
Fax Number: 614-223-9330	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: bkern@bfca.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	NS-22-08	
Signature	<u>05-22-08</u> Date	
W. Scott Harders Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Vito Altavilla, residing at 2183 Springer Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208, and Robert Yeggy, residing at 7311 Kingswood Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069 (jointly referred to below as the "Assignor"), own the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention that is now described and claimed in a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 11/868,031 (referred to below as the "Application") entitled "Separating Compositions and Methods of Use", along with any invention disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, VARY Petrochem, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 11103 Memphis Avenue, Brooklyn, Ohio 44144 (which, together with all of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, referred to below as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, along with any invention disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the Application; (b) any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed in the Application; (c) any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application; (d) and any and all improvements, developments, derivatives, and modifications to the invention deriving from the Application; (e) any and all continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, requests for continued examination, and all other applications which claim priority to the Application, including, but not limited to, any and all applications filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.53; and (f) any and all continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, requests for continued examination, including, but not limited, to those applications filed under 37 C.F.R. 1.53, to which the Application claims priority, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions related to the foregoing, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) filed now, or in the future, relating to the foregoing in any foreign countries, and all patents granted relating to the foregoing in any foreign countries, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions relating to the foregoing in any foreign country, and all rights to sue for past infringement relating to the foregoing in the United States or any other forum throughout the world; Assignor assign and transfer to Assignee the right to file applications relating to the foregoing in the United States and all foreign countries, and Assignor hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents relating to the foregoing to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant that, when requested, and in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will disclose all facts known to Assignor, or either of them, relating to the foregoing and the history thereof; Assignor will testify in all legal proceedings and do everything practicable that Assignee considers desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent and intellectual property protection for the same, including, but not limited to, executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, as necessary, and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee as

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0649 attorney in fact for Assignor with power to execute on behalf of Assignor any and all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this **21** day of May, 2008.

VITO ALTAVILLA

STATE OF OHIO ) ss: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

On this 215 day of May, 2008, before me personally appeared Vito Altavilla, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

Thomas R. Brule, ESQ. Notary Public State of Ohio My commission has no expiration Sec 147.03 R.C

ROBERT FEGY

STATE OF OHIO

) ss:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this 2's day of May, 2008, before me personally appeared Robert Yeggy, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

Thomas R. Brule, ESQ. Notary Public State of Ohio My commission has no expiration Sec 147.03 R.C TVOILARY T WORLD